Resolution Professional, subject to given his consent to act 

as liquidator, as the liquidator of the Corporate Debtor. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in pursuant to Regulation 

4(2) of IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016, the 

liquidator shall be entitled to a fee of Rs.1,25,000/- (Rs. 

One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only per month). 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Resolution 

Professional be and is hereby authorized to submit an 

application before the Hon'ble Adjudicating Authority 

and to do all such acts, deeds and things as may be 

required or considered necessary or incidental thereto.”